



**NOTICE OF VIOLATION & ORDER TO CEASE & DESIST**

April 23, 2014

Michael Mushak and David Westmoreland  
50 Elmwood Ave  
Norwalk, CT 06854

Re: 50 Elmwood Ave  
District: 2; Block: 37; Lot: 2; Map/Plate: 15SW

Dear Property Owner:

You are hereby **ordered to Cease & Desist the following zoning violations:**  
Section 118-1220J of the Building Zone Regulations of the City of Norwalk, CT to wit: Creation of a parking space within the front setback.

The following corrective action is required within 10 days:

1. Cease parking within the front setback and bring property into compliance with zoning approval dated November 29, 2007.

**Failure to comply with this order will subject you to corrective action fees** stated in Section 118-1420J(1i) and to the penalties prescribed in Section 118-1460 of the Building Zone Regulations of the City of Norwalk, CT and Section 8-12 of the Connecticut Statutes Governing Municipal Planning & Zoning, copies of which are attached hereto.

Sincerely,

Vladimir Mariano  
Deputy Zoning Inspector

**Sent CERTIFIED MAIL NO.  
7009 2820 0003 6685 4446**